
RACE  1 6:15 PM (R100,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1200m
1 0845 Magic Surprise 58 [ 1] C Habib 8.3% D I Campbell 4.4%
2 427424 Bingo 58 [ 2] P Mxoli 11.6% P F Matchett 9.5%
3  Indigo Ice 61 [ 3] S Hlengwa 6.3% L Crawford 1.8%
4 08 Dare To Try 58 [ 4] D Daniels 15.7% N Kotzen 6.0%
5  Blast Fromthe Past 58 [ 5] C Little 6.2% G S Kotzen 10.0%
6 232 Gotta Go Eddie 58 [ 6] S Veale 13.2% M/m De Kock 15.4%
7 843346 Vencedor 59 [ 7] C Murray 18.8% M L Roberts 8.9%
8 444943 Sovereign Command 55.5 [ 8] G Lerena 25.2% Y Govender 8.2%
9 456544 Little Cracker 57.5 [ 9] J Jacobs 6.8% A J Rivalland 8.6%
10 556827 Cannatonic 53 [ 10] D Pillay (4) 8.7% L Crawford 1.8%
11 0009 Let’s Go To War 51.5 [ 11] J Botes (4) 8.0% A J Rivalland 8.6%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
★	6 Gotta Go Eddie
 2 Bingo
 7 Vencedor
 8 Sovereign Command

10 Cannatonic 17%
7 Vencedor 17%
8 Sovereign Command 13%

6 Gotta Go Eddie 67%
8 Sovereign Command 8%

6 Gotta Go Eddie 1:10.20
10 Cannatonic 1:10.38
8 Sovereign Command 1:10.45
1 Magic Surprise 1:11.66
9 Little Cracker 1:12.12

Race Preview: Gotta Go Eddie (6) has earned a cheque in all three starts and meets some modest 
opposition. Bingo (2) has some useful Highveld form. He has drawn well and the switch to the poly 
may suit. Vencedor (7) has been dropping in the ratings but looks competitive while Sovereign 
Command (8) has been disappointing but has a money chance.

RACE  2 6:50 PM (R100,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1600m
1 323536 Green Mile 59.5 [ 1] S Moodley 11.5% W A Nel 15.7%
2 54253 Carnarvon 59.5 [ 2] P Mxoli 11.6% P F Matchett 9.5%
3 022 Act Of Grace 57 [ 3] C Little 6.2% G S Kotzen 10.0%
4 97 Zara’s Winter 59.5 [ 4] M Thackeray 6.2% M D Miller 10.7%
5 7 Trick Or Tequila 59.5 [ 5] T Godden 11.0% M D Miller 10.7%
6 604525 Promise Of Fire 59.5 [ 6] K Matsunyane 9.0% D C Howells 9.2%
7 648696 Gijima Mfana 55.5 [ 7] S Sosibo 2.2% W Whitehead 6.5%
8 860547 Lightningfork 60 [ 8] C Murray 18.8% W Whitehead 6.5%
9 642524 Gripen 57 [ 9] C Habib 8.3% L V Woodruff 13.1%
10 600508 Fine Dining 55.5 [ 10] N Patel 5.9% Y Govender 8.2%
11 078044 Summer Lightning 55.5 [ 11] C F Dicken 7.3% M Pandaram 4.7%
12 425436 Black Platina 59.5 [ 12] D Daniels 15.7% N Kotzen 6.0%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
	 3 Act Of Grace
 1 Green Mile
 2 Carnarvon
 9 Gripen

3 Act Of Grace 67%
12 Black Platina 11%
7 Gijima Mfana 4%

1 Green Mile 33%
9 Gripen 20%
7 Gijima Mfana 4%

9 Gripen 1:35.68
8 Lightningfork 1:36.63
7 Gijima Mfana 1:36.89
1 Green Mile 1:37.92
6 Promise Of Fire 1:38.31

Race Preview: Act Of Grace (3) takes on males but has run well on the poly and should stay the trip 
from a good draw. The Green Mile (1) is lightly raced and goes well this trip. Drawn well on the poly 
he should be a big runner. Carnarvon (2) is something of an unknown as he steps up in trip for the 
first time. He may be worth following in the betting. Gripen (9) is seldom far off and has a taste of the 
poly last run.

RACE  3 7:25 PM (R140,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1800m
1 374411 Eventidor 57.5 [ 1] S Veale 13.2% S S Ngcobo 7.0%
2 085537 Richardthefearless 52 [ 2] P Mxoli 11.6% N Kotzen 6.0%
3 7431 Quinn’s Time 52 [ 3] C F Dicken 7.3% G S Kotzen 10.0%
4 099909 Syx Hotfix 63 [ 4] B Marx-jacobson (4) 3.6% A Wright 9.1%
5 381658 Duke Of Africa 59.5 [ 5] M Yeni 12.7% F Robinson 17.2%
6 098943 Lexican Point 56.5 [ 6] S Moodley 11.5% F Greyling 13.2%
7 543155 Red Mountain 57.5 [ 7] T Godden 11.0% R A Hill 11.4%
8 023672 Papa C 55.5 [ 8] K Matsunyane 9.0% D C Howells 9.2%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
	 3 Quinn’s Time
 6 Lexican Point
 8 Papa C
 1 Eventidor

5 Duke Of Africa 47%
4 Syx Hotfix 46%
3 Quinn’s Time 44%
2 Richardthefearless 33%
1 Eventidor 31%

2 Richardthefearless 50%
8 Papa C 50%
4 Syx Hotfix 25%
5 Duke Of Africa 22%
1 Eventidor 11%

4 Syx Hotfix 1:47.46
5 Duke Of Africa 1:47.83
1 Eventidor 1:47.98
8 Papa C 1:50.73
7 Red Mountain 1:52.21

Race Preview: Quinn’s Time (3) holds an entry for the Gr1 on Gold Cup day. He was a comfortable 
maiden winner when stepped up in trip and with only 52kg to shoulder he should be a contender. 
Lexican Point (6) was much improved last run with the blinkers removed. He makes his poly debut. 
Papa C (8) enjoyed the poly last run when caught late. The shorter trip can see him home. Eventidor 
(1) has won his last two on the poly but is up a further three points in the handicap and that form has 
not held up well.

RACE  4 8:05 PM (R140,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1800m
1 368268 Riccardo 58 [ 1] C Habib 8.3% D S Bosch 7.4%
2 128057 Magma Magic 57.5 [ 2] T Godden 11.0% A J Rivalland 8.6%
3 184763 Afropolitan 62 [ 3] J Botes (4) 8.0% G Van Zyl (jnr) 14.0%
4 335777 Moola Man 62 [ 4] G Lerena 25.2% K Naidoo 7.2%
5 1506 Corrupt 57.5 [ 5] C Murray 18.8% M/m De Kock 15.4%
6 158016 My Boy Lollipop 59 [ 6] C Little 6.2% F Robinson 17.2%
7 803140 Deputy Chief 56 [ 7] M Yeni 12.7% M J Odendaal 9.3%
8 548843 Blazing Light 52.5 [ 8] A Mgudlwa 6.2% S H Ferrie 12.9%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
	 3 Afropolitan
 4 Moola Man
 6 My Boy Lollipop
 8 Blazing Light

3 Afropolitan 50%
8 Blazing Light 34%
7 Deputy Chief 33%
1 Riccardo 32%

8 Blazing Light 39%
3 Afropolitan 33%
1 Riccardo 27%

8 Blazing Light 1:47.20
3 Afropolitan 1:47.24
1 Riccardo 1:47.45
2 Magma Magic 1:54.93

Race Preview: Afropolitan (3) is showing signs of a form return. He has improved every run since 
his break and looks primed for this with a 4kg claimer aboard. Moola Man (4) was not far back in 
his first start for his new stable. He steps up to a more suitable trip and Gavin Lerena stays with the 
ride. My Boy Lollipop (6) found some market support first up on the poly. Tis shorter trip could suit. 
Blazing Light (8) is a big horse with a light weight and was not far back on the poly last time out.

RACE  5 8:40 PM (R90,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1000m
1 995952 Whereverilaymyhat 58.5 [ 1] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.1%
2 637172 Catavar 64 [ 2] J Botes (4) 8.0% M D Miller 10.7%
3 422513 Purple Powahouse 60 [ 3] S Veale 13.2% A Wright 9.1%
4 706576 Cappellino 58.5 [ 4] C Habib 8.3% W Whitehead 6.5%
5 169443 Victor Rail 58.5 [ 5] S Hlengwa 6.3% A Wright 9.1%
6 809087 Xplicit Content 55.5 [ 6] C F Dicken 7.3% S S Ngcobo 7.0%
7 690338 Griffin Park 64 [ 7] B Marx-jacobson (4) 3.6% M J Odendaal 9.3%
8 365534 Mask On 64 [ 8] C Little 6.2% Y Singh 2.9%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
	 1 Whereverilaymyhat
 8 Mask On
 5 Victor Rail
 2 Catavar

5 Victor Rail 30%
7 Griffin Park 30%
3 Purple Powahouse 28%
8 Mask On 22%
2 Catavar 17%

3 Purple Powahouse 44%
2 Catavar 42%
5 Victor Rail 37%
8 Mask On 26%
7 Griffin Park 21%

7 Griffin Park 0:57.13
3 Purple Powahouse 0:57.21
8 Mask On 0:57.22
5 Victor Rail 0:57.72
6 Xplicit Content 0:57.74

Race Preview: Whereverilaymyhat (1) has been consistent of late and the switch to poly could 
bring out the best from his inside draw. Mask On (8) has drawn at the other end of the barrier but has 
showing up well in his last two and has obviously taken a liking to the poly. Catavar (2) took an age 
to shed his maiden but was an eye-catching second over course and distance last time out and has a 
4kg claimer aboard. Victor Rail (5) may have found his last outing a touch far but has useful form this 
trip and the poly will suit.
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RACE  6 9:15 PM (R160,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1000m
1 221133 Future Flo 58.5 [ 1] G Lerena 25.2% M L Roberts 8.9%
2 134353 Blue Holly 54.5 [ 2] S Valjalo (4) 9.5% G S Kotzen 10.0%
3 129048 One Too Many 55.5 [ 3] J Botes (4) 8.0% K Naidoo 7.2%
4 861567 Mojo Man 60 [ 4] D D Louw (4) 0.0% M/m De Kock 15.4%
5 808517 Connery 61.5 [ 5] C Little 6.2% G S Kotzen 10.0%
6 753111 Thisiswhatitmeans 64 [ 6] S Veale 13.2% M J Odendaal 9.3%
7 342633 Twenty One May 57 [ 7] K Matsunyane 9.0% D C Howells 9.2%
8 298130 Mr Henley 57 [ 8] J Jacobs 6.8% A J Rivalland 8.6%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
	 7 Twenty One May
 6 Thisiswhatitmeans
 1 Future Flo
 2 Blue Holly

6 Thisiswhatitmeans 92%
5 Connery 67%
1 Future Flo 67%
8 Mr Henley 45%
3 One Too Many 42%

6 Thisiswhatitmeans 67%
1 Future Flo 62%
5 Connery 53%
2 Blue Holly 40%
4 Mojo Man 39%

2 Blue Holly 0:55.97
5 Connery 0:56.20
3 One Too Many 0:56.21
1 Future Flo 0:56.24
7 Twenty One May 0:56.32

Race Preview: Twenty One May (7) has been knocking at the door for some time now. He is now 
2.5kg better of with Thisiswhatitmeans (6) and should be able to turn the tables back over his 
preferred trip. Thisiswhatitmeans has come well on the poly and a fourth win on the bounce is on the 
cards. Future Flo (1) seldom runs a bad race and only missed a cheque four times in 24 outings and 
those four were over ground. Blue Holly (2) has been a touch disappointing since arriving in KZN but 
has a light weight from a good draw and can surprise.

RACE  7 9:45 PM (R140,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1200m
1 804221 Wing Walker 60 [ 1] C Little 6.2% L V Woodruff 13.1%
2 328321 Fate Of Fortune 53.5 [ 2] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.1%
3 215953 Preemptive Strike 58.5 [ 3] S Veale 13.2% S H Ferrie 12.9%
4 180800 Definitely Yes 59.5 [ 4] M Yeni 12.7% P V Lafferty 9.6%
5 331997 Intrepid 60 [ 5] G Lerena 25.2% A Wright 9.1%
6 569225 Masterbling 57.5 [ 6] S Hlengwa 6.3% G B Puller 10.4%
7 765660 The Mask 57 [ 7] B Marx-jacobson (4) 3.6% G S Kotzen 10.0%
8 431078 River Dance 56 [ 8] T Godden 11.0% S H Ferrie 12.9%
9 050000 Boom Shakalaka 57 [ 9] J Botes (4) 8.0% K Naidoo 7.2%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
	 1 Wing Walker
 2 Fate Of Fortune
 6 Masterbling
 3 Preemptive Strike

1 Wing Walker 100%
7 The Mask 100%
6 Masterbling 48%
2 Fate Of Fortune 44%
3 Preemptive Strike 34%

1 Wing Walker 56%
2 Fate Of Fortune 53%
3 Preemptive Strike 33%
4 Definitely Yes 33%
7 The Mask 33%

9 Boom Shakalaka 1:08.21
5 Intrepid 1:08.82
3 Preemptive Strike 1:09.19
6 Masterbling 1:09.52
7 The Mask 1:09.58

Race Preview: Wing Walker (1) cruised home when winning his maiden over course and distance. 
He meets much stronger here but can follow up. Fate Of Fortune (2) is lightly raced but made a 
winning return after a lengthy break. He has a handy weight and can follow up. Masterbling (6) is way 
better than his last run and has a more experienced rider aboard. Preemptive Strike (3) is always 
dangerous. He loves the poly and is not out of it.

RACE  8 10:25 PM (R140,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1200m
1 955003 Kumemori 58 [ 1] J Botes (4) 8.0% G B Puller 10.4%
2 123691 Gimmethegoodlife 61 [ 2] G Lerena 25.2% A P Peter 17.1%
3 770305 Winter Waves 57.5 [ 3] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.1%
4 310886 Lions Eye 53.5 [ 4] S Veale 13.2% S H Ferrie 12.9%
5 521222 Super Fast 59 [ 5] D Pillay (4) 8.7% A J Rivalland 8.6%
6 144442 Hippocrates 55.5 [ 6] S Moodley 11.5% S H Ferrie 12.9%
7 700000 Professor Lupin 55.5 [ 7] T Godden 11.0% A Wright 9.1%
8 17089 Slytherin 56.5 [ 8] S Hlengwa 6.3% A Wright 9.1%
9 592848 Ibhele 58.5 [ 9] C Habib 8.3% L W Goosen 6.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
	 2 Gimmethegoodlife
 5 Super Fast
 6 Hippocrates
 9 Ibhele

2 Gimmethegoodlife 67%
5 Super Fast 47%
1 Kumemori 33%
7 Professor Lupin 33%
3 Winter Waves 29%

5 Super Fast 56%
3 Winter Waves 36%
6 Hippocrates 35%
7 Professor Lupin 33%
8 Slytherin 33%

5 Super Fast 1:09.01
6 Hippocrates 1:09.04
3 Winter Waves 1:09.42
7 Professor Lupin 1:09.79
1 Kumemori 1:09.81

Race Preview: Gimmethegoodlife (2) won well over the distance last start and he has done well on 
the poly. He should be a big contender. Super Fast (5) was narrowly beaten over curse and distance 
last run and has been in good form. He has a 4kg claimer aboard and should put in another good run. 
Hippocrates (6) is always game and was touched off last run. He loves the poly. Ibhele (9) is never 
far back but struggling for his second win. He has dropped further in the ratings and could now be 
competitive.
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第  1 场 6:15 PM (100,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1200公尺
1 0845 惊喜魔术 Magic Surprise 58 [ 1] 哈彬	 8.3% 康贝尔	 4.4%
2 427424 宾果 Bingo 58 [ 2] P索尼	 11.6% 马奇特	 9.5%
3  靛蓝冰霜 Indigo Ice 61 [ 3] 赫伦瓦	 6.3% 柯罗拉	 1.8%
4 08 敢于尝试 Dare To Try 58 [ 4] 丹尼尔	 15.7% 高森	 6.0%
5  往日轰鸣 Blast Fromthe Past 58 [ 5] 赵礼德	 6.2% 科森	 10.0%
6 232 爱迪出走 Gotta Go Eddie 58 [ 6] 韦奕尧	 13.2% 麦德扣	 15.4%
7 843346 文西多 Vencedor 59 [ 7] 麦伟利	 18.8% 罗拔时	 8.9%
8 444943 绝对指令 Sovereign Command 55.5 [ 8] 雷景勋	 25.2% 嘉文德	 8.2%
9 456544 小霸王 Little Cracker 57.5 [ 9] 杰克布	 6.8% 李维兰	 8.6%
10 556827 坎纳通 Cannatonic 53 [ 10] 碧雷(4)	 8.7% 柯罗拉	 1.8%
11 0009 大战一场 Let’s Go To War 51.5 [ 11] 波特斯(4)	 8.0% 李维兰	 8.6%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
★	6 爱迪出走

 2 宾果

 7 文西多

 8 绝对指令

10 坎纳通	 17%
7 文西多	 17%
8 绝对指令	 13%

6 爱迪出走	 67%
8 绝对指令	 8%

6 爱迪出走	 1:10.20
10 坎纳通	 1:10.38
8 绝对指令	 1:10.45
1 惊喜魔术	 1:11.66
9 小霸王	 1:12.12

赛事预览: 爱迪出走 (6) 近期的三仗中表现优异，都能列入前三的名次，此番面对实力一般的

对手，夺冠之际将近在咫尺。 宾果 (2) 在高原地区展现出不俗实力，今转战于胶沙地赛道甚合

适，且由良好的位置起步，有望赢得奖金。 文西多 (7) 现评分有下滑的趋势，具备一定的竞争

力。 绝对指令 (8) 虽然在近期的表现中不尽人意，但有机会争得奖金。

第  2 场 6:50 PM (100,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1600公尺
1 323536 绿色大道 Green Mile 59.5 [ 1] 穆礼	 11.5% 奈尔	 15.7%
2 54253 卡尔纳文 Carnarvon 59.5 [ 2] P索尼	 11.6% 马奇特	 9.5%
3 022 恩典之举 Act Of Grace 57 [ 3] 赵礼德	 6.2% 科森	 10.0%
4 97 泽拉之冬 Zara’s Winter 59.5 [ 4] 达克雷	 6.2% M米勒	 10.7%
5 7 酷龙舌兰 Trick Or Tequila 59.5 [ 5] 古德恩	 11.0% M米勒	 10.7%
6 604525 寓言之火 Promise Of Fire 59.5 [ 6] 马雅尼	 9.0% 霍威尔	 9.2%
7 648696 奇迹马 Gijima Mfana 55.5 [ 7] 索斯宝	 2.2% 韦黑德	 6.5%
8 860547 闪电叉 Lightningfork 60 [ 8] 麦伟利	 18.8% 韦黑德	 6.5%
9 642524 格力潘 Gripen 57 [ 9] 哈彬	 8.3% 伍德夫	 13.1%
10 600508 精致晚餐 Fine Dining 55.5 [ 10] 帕特尔	 5.9% 嘉文德	 8.2%
11 078044 夏日之光 Summer Lightning 55.5 [ 11] 狄肯	 7.3% 潘达浪	 4.7%
12 425436 黑帕丁纳 Black Platina 59.5 [ 12] 丹尼尔	 15.7% 高森	 6.0%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
	 3 恩典之举

 1 绿色大道

 2 卡尔纳文

 9 格力潘

3 恩典之举	 67%
12 黑帕丁纳	 11%
7 奇迹马	 4%

1 绿色大道	 33%
9 格力潘	 20%
7 奇迹马	 4%

9 格力潘	 1:35.68
8 闪电叉	 1:36.63
7 奇迹马	 1:36.89
1 绿色大道	 1:37.92
6 寓言之火	 1:38.31

赛事预览: 恩典之举 (3) 具备一定的实力，曾于胶沙地赛道有过不错的成绩，此番面对实力较强

悍的对手，但从良好的排位出发，势必能与群驹一斗。 绿色大道 (1) 参战的经验不多，但擅长

于此赛道作战，今排位理想，不失为此程争霸分子之一。 卡尔纳文 (2) 首次升级作战，有一定

的突破空间可脱颖而出，值得纳入投注考虑。 格力潘 (9) 常能跑得接近，上仗曾于胶沙地赛道

作战，积累了不少的经验，有望能拼入榜内。

第  3 场 7:25 PM (140,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1800公尺
1 374411 伊万提多 Eventidor 57.5 [ 1] 韦奕尧	 13.2% 科博	 7.0%
2 085537 理查勇士 Richardthefearless 52 [ 2] P索尼	 11.6% 高森	 6.0%
3 7431 奎妮时刻 Quinn’s Time 52 [ 3] 狄肯	 7.3% 科森	 10.0%
4 099909 希斯热门 Syx Hotfix 63 [ 4] 杰克森(4)	 3.6% 韦特	 9.1%
5 381658 非洲公爵 Duke Of Africa 59.5 [ 5] M也尼	 12.7% 罗宾森	 17.2%
6 098943 雷西康 Lexican Point 56.5 [ 6] 穆礼	 11.5% 格雷林	 13.2%
7 543155 红山 Red Mountain 57.5 [ 7] 古德恩	 11.0% 罗希尔	 11.4%
8 023672 希爸爸 Papa C 55.5 [ 8] 马雅尼	 9.0% 霍威尔	 9.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1800公尺  1800公尺佳绩
	 3 奎妮时刻

 6 雷西康

 8 希爸爸

 1 伊万提多

5 非洲公爵	 47%
4 希斯热门	 46%
3 奎妮时刻	 44%
2 理查勇士	 33%
1 伊万提多	 31%

2 理查勇士	 50%
8 希爸爸	 50%
4 希斯热门	 25%
5 非洲公爵	 22%
1 伊万提多	 11%

4 希斯热门	 1:47.46
5 非洲公爵	 1:47.83
1 伊万提多	 1:47.98
8 希爸爸	 1:50.73
7 红山	 1:52.21

赛事预览: 奎妮时刻 (3) 上役在跑姿悦目下，以轻松的姿态赢下了首胜，此外，它也获得了

一级赛Gold Cup的参赛资格，此番升级作战，仅驮52公斤的重量，不失为此赛程争霸分子之

一。 雷西康 (6) 上仗自佩戴眼罩作战后，表现已有大幅度的进步，今首次于胶沙地赛道作战，

有望再次跑出漂亮的成绩单。 希爸爸 (8) 上仗于胶沙地赛道中，有不错的表现，虽在末端被对

手反超，但表现令人鼓舞，此番缩程作战，将可一放到底。 伊万提多 (1) 近两仗于胶沙地赛道

中皆获胜，尽管现评分已上调3分，凭借于此地曾有过获胜的记录，再胜不难。

第  4 场 8:05 PM (140,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1800公尺
1 368268 里卡多 Riccardo 58 [ 1] 哈彬	 8.3% 包斯奇	 7.4%
2 128057 玛玛魔法 Magma Magic 57.5 [ 2] 古德恩	 11.0% 李维兰	 8.6%
3 184763 非裔 Afropolitan 62 [ 3] 波特斯(4)	 8.0% 邵家荣	 14.0%
4 335777 穆拉 Moola Man 62 [ 4] 雷景勋	 25.2% 纳都	 7.2%
5 1506 称霸 Corrupt 57.5 [ 5] 麦伟利	 18.8% 麦德扣	 15.4%
6 158016 棒棒男孩 My Boy Lollipop 59 [ 6] 赵礼德	 6.2% 罗宾森	 17.2%
7 803140 代理长官 Deputy Chief 56 [ 7] M也尼	 12.7% 欧登达	 9.3%
8 548843 闪光灯 Blazing Light 52.5 [ 8] 麦古华	 6.2% 菲言利	 12.9%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1800公尺  1800公尺佳绩
	 3 非裔

 4 穆拉

 6 棒棒男孩

 8 闪光灯

3 非裔	 50%
8 闪光灯	 34%
7 代理长官	 33%
1 里卡多	 32%

8 闪光灯	 39%
3 非裔	 33%
1 里卡多	 27%

8 闪光灯	 1:47.20
3 非裔	 1:47.24
1 里卡多	 1:47.45
2 玛玛魔法	 1:54.93

赛事预览: 非裔 (3) 自休憩归来后在复出赛中的表现精勇，随着每仗已越战越勇，今享有减磅4

公斤的优势，夺冠之际将近在咫尺。 穆拉 (4) 为新马房的首次出赛中，不曾落后太远，此番升

级作战，由雷景勋执缰，可携手出击，旗开得胜。 棒棒男孩 (6) 首次于胶沙地赛道作战，已积

累了不少的捧场客，此番缩程作战，形势有利。 闪光灯 (8) 上仗于胶沙地赛道中跑得接近，于

此场合的驮重量较轻，将可转位为赢。

第  5 场 8:40 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1000公尺
1 995952 帽子大王 Whereverilaymyhat 58.5 [ 1] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.1%
2 637172 卡塔瓦 Catavar 64 [ 2] 波特斯(4)	 8.0% M米勒	 10.7%
3 422513 紫色小屋 Purple Powahouse 60 [ 3] 韦奕尧	 13.2% 韦特	 9.1%
4 706576 卡佩利诺 Cappellino 58.5 [ 4] 哈彬	 8.3% 韦黑德	 6.5%
5 169443 维特之路 Victor Rail 58.5 [ 5] 赫伦瓦	 6.3% 韦特	 9.1%
6 809087 超级玩家 Xplicit Content 55.5 [ 6] 狄肯	 7.3% 科博	 7.0%
7 690338 格芬公园 Griffin Park 64 [ 7] 杰克森(4)	 3.6% 欧登达	 9.3%
8 365534 面具王 Mask On 64 [ 8] 赵礼德	 6.2% 亚达兴	 2.9%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 1 帽子大王

 8 面具王

 5 维特之路

 2 卡塔瓦

5 维特之路	 30%
7 格芬公园	 30%
3 紫色小屋	 28%
8 面具王	 22%
2 卡塔瓦	 17%

3 紫色小屋	 44%
2 卡塔瓦	 42%
5 维特之路	 37%
8 面具王	 26%
7 格芬公园	 21%

7 格芬公园	 0:57.13
3 紫色小屋	 0:57.21
8 面具王	 0:57.22
5 维特之路	 0:57.72
6 超级玩家	 0:57.74

赛事预览: 帽子大王 (1) 近期的状态极其稳健，此番由内栏位置起步，将能发挥出最佳的表现，

夺标欢呼声高。 面具王 (8) 近两仗中皆表现出色，虽然此次获得最外栏的排位，但此前它曾在

胶沙地赛道有过不错的成绩，今势必能与群驹一斗。 卡塔瓦 (2) 两仗前取得了生涯首胜，并在

上仗的此地同程中获得了亚军，表现极为抢眼，此番享有减磅4公斤之宜，可转位为赢。 维特
之路 (5) 上仗惜败的原因很可能是赛程稍显太长，但此番于胶沙地赛道作战，凭借其优秀的实

力，将可一雪前耻。
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第  6 场 9:15 PM (160,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1000公尺
1 221133 未来弗洛 Future Flo 58.5 [ 1] 雷景勋	 25.2% 罗拔时	 8.9%
2 134353 蓝赫里 Blue Holly 54.5 [ 2] 瓦佳洛(4)	 9.5% 科森	 10.0%
3 129048 太多 One Too Many 55.5 [ 3] 波特斯(4)	 8.0% 纳都	 7.2%
4 861567 莫卓男人 Mojo Man 60 [ 4] 迪洛(4)	 0.0% 麦德扣	 15.4%
5 808517 康纳利 Connery 61.5 [ 5] 赵礼德	 6.2% 科森	 10.0%
6 753111 时间证明 Thisiswhatitmeans 64 [ 6] 韦奕尧	 13.2% 欧登达	 9.3%
7 342633 五月二一 Twenty One May 57 [ 7] 马雅尼	 9.0% 霍威尔	 9.2%
8 298130 亨利先生 Mr Henley 57 [ 8] 杰克布	 6.8% 李维兰	 8.6%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 7 五月二一

 6 时间证明

 1 未来弗洛

 2 蓝赫里

6 时间证明	 92%
5 康纳利	 67%
1 未来弗洛	 67%
8 亨利先生	 45%
3 太多	 42%

6 时间证明	 67%
1 未来弗洛	 62%
5 康纳利	 53%
2 蓝赫里	 40%
4 莫卓男人	 39%

2 蓝赫里	 0:55.97
5 康纳利	 0:56.20
3 太多	 0:56.21
1 未来弗洛	 0:56.24
7 五月二一	 0:56.32

赛事预览: 五月二一 (7) 一直徘徊在胜利的边缘，此番的驮重量与 时间证明 (6) 相比之，有2.5公

斤的优势，返战此程有望扭转局势。“时间证明 ”在胶沙地赛道的状态已渐入佳境，若今能发

挥出最佳的表现，势必能夺得第4次的连捷。 未来弗洛 (1) 常能跑出不俗的成绩，在24次的比赛

中，虽然有4次未能跑入榜内，但以整体来看，它的战绩相当的不错，相信此次也能再续写新辉

煌。 蓝赫里 (2) 自往返夸祖鲁纳塔尔省之后，近期的表现不尽人意，但今由良好的排位起步，

且驮重量较轻，将可带来惊喜。

第  7 场 9:45 PM (140,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1200公尺
1 804221 飞翅使者 Wing Walker 60 [ 1] 赵礼德	 6.2% 伍德夫	 13.1%
2 328321 好财运 Fate Of Fortune 53.5 [ 2] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.1%
3 215953 占领胜利 Preemptive Strike 58.5 [ 3] 韦奕尧	 13.2% 菲言利	 12.9%
4 180800 绝对是 Definitely Yes 59.5 [ 4] M也尼	 12.7% 拉夫迪	 9.6%
5 331997 勇将 Intrepid 60 [ 5] 雷景勋	 25.2% 韦特	 9.1%
6 569225 闪亮大师 Masterbling 57.5 [ 6] 赫伦瓦	 6.3% 布勒	 10.4%
7 765660 面具 The Mask 57 [ 7] 杰克森(4)	 3.6% 科森	 10.0%
8 431078 河舞 River Dance 56 [ 8] 古德恩	 11.0% 菲言利	 12.9%
9 050000 沙卡拉卡 Boom Shakalaka 57 [ 9] 波特斯(4)	 8.0% 纳都	 7.2%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 1 飞翅使者

 2 好财运

 6 闪亮大师

 3 占领胜利

1 飞翅使者	 100%
7 面具	 100%
6 闪亮大师	 48%
2 好财运	 44%
3 占领胜利	 34%

1 飞翅使者	 56%
2 好财运	 53%
3 占领胜利	 33%
4 绝对是	 33%
7 面具	 33%

9 沙卡拉卡	 1:08.21
5 勇将	 1:08.82
3 占领胜利	 1:09.19
6 闪亮大师	 1:09.52
7 面具	 1:09.58

赛事预览: 飞翅使者 (1) 在一场于此地同程的赛事中，以轻松的姿态下取得生涯首胜，尽管此次

的对手实力较强悍，但有望再下一城。 好财运 (2) 的参赛经验不算多，但在休后复出的首战中

表现出色，夺得了冠军，此番在驮重量适中的情况下，有一定的胜算。 闪亮大师 (6) 的实力远

高于上仗的表现，此次由经验丰富的骑师执缰，势必能旗开得胜。 占领胜利 (3) 擅长于胶沙地

赛道作战，今不失为危险分子之一，不容小觑。

第  8 场 10:25 PM (140,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1200公尺
1 955003 库梅莫里 Kumemori 58 [ 1] 波特斯(4)	 8.0% 布勒	 10.4%
2 123691 好生活 Gimmethegoodlife 61 [ 2] 雷景勋	 25.2% 彼得尔	 17.1%
3 770305 冬浪 Winter Waves 57.5 [ 3] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.1%
4 310886 狮子眼 Lions Eye 53.5 [ 4] 韦奕尧	 13.2% 菲言利	 12.9%
5 521222 超快 Super Fast 59 [ 5] 碧雷(4)	 8.7% 李维兰	 8.6%
6 144442 希波克拉 Hippocrates 55.5 [ 6] 穆礼	 11.5% 菲言利	 12.9%
7 700000 鲁宾博士 Professor Lupin 55.5 [ 7] 古德恩	 11.0% 韦特	 9.1%
8 17089 李特霖 Slytherin 56.5 [ 8] 赫伦瓦	 6.3% 韦特	 9.1%
9 592848 伊布赫 Ibhele 58.5 [ 9] 哈彬	 8.3% 古森	 6.3%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 2 好生活

 5 超快

 6 希波克拉

 9 伊布赫

2 好生活	 67%
5 超快	 47%
1 库梅莫里	 33%
7 鲁宾博士	 33%
3 冬浪	 29%

5 超快	 56%
3 冬浪	 36%
6 希波克拉	 35%
7 鲁宾博士	 33%
8 李特霖	 33%

5 超快	 1:09.01
6 希波克拉	 1:09.04
3 冬浪	 1:09.42
7 鲁宾博士	 1:09.79
1 库梅莫里	 1:09.81

赛事预览: 好生活 (2) 上仗于此地同程中获胜，表现出色，此前于胶沙地赛道作战时，也有过不

错的成绩，今不失为争霸分子之一。 超快 (5) 上一场于此地同程的赛事中，表现精勇，最终以

微差而惜败，现享有见习骑师的减磅4公斤之宜，形势有利。 希波克拉 (6) 向来都能全力以赴，

虽然在上仗不幸落败，但它擅长于胶沙地赛道作战，有望跑出佳绩。 伊布赫 (9) 常能跑得接近，

但迟迟未能取得第二次的胜利，现评分有下滑的趋势，具备一定的竞争力，值得多加留意。
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